Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-001278

2019-001279

2019-001280

2019-001281

2019-001282

2019-001284

2019-001285

2019-001283

Reported Date

2019-04-29

2019-04-29

2019-04-29

2019-04-29

2019-04-29

2019-04-29

2019-04-29

2019-04-29

Reported Time

12:23:00 AM

12:55:00 AM

1:59:00 AM

7:32:00 AM

7:45:00 AM

11:05:00 AM

11:23:00 AM

11:24:00 AM

Location

320 ASSINIBOINE
ROAD
RESIDENCE

ACCOLADE WEST

GOLDFARB
CENTRE FOR
FINE ARTS

VICTOR PHILLIP
DAHDALEH
BUILDING

FOUNDERS
COLLEGE

ACCOLADE EAST

VICTOR PHILLIP
DAHDALEH
BUILDING

GLENDON
COLLEGE - YORK
HALL

Category

Emergency
Medical

Trespass to
Property Act

Disturbance,
Causing

Mischief,
Under $5000

Theft, Under
$5000

Fire Alarm

Mischief,
Under $5000

Disorderly
Behaviour

Subcategory

Sudden lliness

Non-Community
Member

Loitering

University

Property

University
Property

Contractor\
Maintenance

University
Property

Belligerent
Person

Period of April 29 to May 05, 2019

Incident Summary

Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded
to medical emergency. EMS transported
the individual to hospital for further medical
care.

Security responded to a report of an
unknown male loitering in the building.
The male was identified as a non-
community member. He was trespassed
and escorted off campus.

Security responded to a report that an
unknown male was loitering in the building.
The male was identified as a non-
community member and was directed to
leave the building.

Security responded to a report of a large
amount of garbage found in a stairwell.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer and money from a basement
level storage room. There was no
evidence of forced entry.

Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto
Fire responded to fire alarm. The cause of
the alarm was determined to be an
unintentional activation during system
testing.

A Security patrol discovered graffiti inside
a stairwell on the basement level. The
Work Control Centre was notified.

Security responded to a report that an
unknown male was acting in a disorderly
manner inside a classroom. The male was
identified as a community member and
was cautioned.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-001286

2019-001287

2019-001289

2019-001288

2019-001292

2019-001294

2019-001295

2019-001296

2019-001298

Reported Date

2019-04-29

2019-04-29

2019-04-29

2019-04-29

2019-04-30

2019-04-30

2019-04-30

2019-04-30

2019-04-30

Reported Time

1:11:00 PM

2:17:00 PM

3:10:00 PM

3:37:00 PM

7:46:00 AM

9:38:00 AM

11:32:00 AM

12:00:00 PM

2:20:00 PM

Location
GLENDON

COLLEGE - YORK
HALL

CURTIS LECTURE
HALLS

COLONNADE

SCOTT LIBRARY

SHERMAN
HEALTH SCIENCE
RESEARCH
CENTRE

ROSS BUILDING -

SOUTH TOWER

SCOTT LIBRARY

COLONNADE

GLENDON
COLLEGE - YORK
HALL

Category

Disturbance,
Causing

Theft, Under
$5000

Mischief,
Under $5000

Disturbance,
Causing

Fire Alarm

Theft, Under
$5000

Theft, Under
$5000
Mischief,
Under $5000

Disorderly
Behaviour

Subcategory

Common
Nuisance

Private Property

Private Property

Unauthorized
Activities

Contractor/
Maintenance

Private Property

Private Property

University
Property

Belligerent
Person

Period of April 29 to May 05, 2019

Incident Summary

Security responded to a report that a
community member was causing a
disturbance. The community member was
identified, cautioned and directed to leave
campus for the remainder of the night.
Complainant reported the theft of clothing
items from a secure locker. The lock had
been cut.

A Security patrol discovered graffiti written
on a newspaper stand in the north
Colonnade. The Work Control Centre was
notified.

Security responded to a report that an
unknown male was acting in a disorderly
manner on the fifth floor. The male was
identified as a community member and
was cautioned.

Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto
Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause
of the alarm was determined to be an
unintentional activation during system
testing.

Complainant reported the theft of beverage
items from an eighth floor kitchen. There
was no evidence of forced entry.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the fourth
floor.

A Security patrol discovered graffiti in the
north Colonnade near the Behavioural
Science Building. The Work Control
Centre was notified.

Security responded to a report that a
community member was feeling unsafe
after a community member acted in a
belligerent manner towards them.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-001301

2019-001307

2019-001308

2019-001303

2019-001304

2019-001309

2019-001310

2019-001311

2019-001314

Reported Date

2019-05-01

2019-05-01

2019-05-01

2019-05-01

2019-05-01

2019-05-01

2019-05-01

2019-05-01

2019-05-01

Reported Time

1:51:00 AM

8:16:00 AM

8:29:00 AM

9:08:00 AM

9:48:00 AM

2:57:00 PM

3:40:00 PM

5:01:00 PM

6:49:00 PM

Location

ACCOLADE EAST

VARI HALL

PARKING LOT 2 -
ALBANY ROAD
OUTER
RESERVED
CALUMET
COLLEGE

PASSY
CRESCENT

CALUMET
COLLEGE

CURTIS LECTURE
HALLS

YU TTC SUBWAY
STATION -
Common Road

YORK LANES
RETAIL

Category

Fire Alarm

Disturbance,
Causing

Motor
Vehicle
Incident

Mischief,
Under $5000

Motor
Vehicle
Incident
Mischief,
Under $5000

Emergency
Medical

Theft, Under
$5000

Disturbance,
Causing

Subcategory

Malfunction

Common
Nuisance

Collision \No
Injuries

University
Property

Collision \No
Injuries

University
Property

Sudden Illiness

Private Property

Soliciting

Period of April 29 to May 05, 2019

Incident Summary

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be a malfunction.

Security responded to a report that a
community member had caused a
disturbance on several occasions during a
class. The community member was
identified.

Security responded to a report of a
collision between two vehicles in the
parking lot. No injuries were reported.

Security responded to a report of damaged
computer equipment inside a first floor
classroom.

Security responded to a report of a
collision on Passy Crescent. No injuries
were reported.

A Security patrol discovered graffiti inside
a third floor classroom. The Work Control
Centre was notified.

Security and EMS responded to a report of
an intoxicated community member in need
of medical care. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further medical
care.

Complainant reported the theft of a bicycle
that was secured to a bike rack on the
north side of the YU subway station. The
lock had been cut.

Complainant reported an unknown male
was soliciting for an unknown charity. A
description of the male was obtained.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-001312

2019-001316

2019-001317

2019-001318

2019-001320

2019-001319

2019-001321

2019-001322

Reported Date

2019-05-01

2019-05-02

2019-05-02

2019-05-02

2019-05-02

2019-05-02

2019-05-02

2019-05-02

Reported Time

7:28:00 PM

8:45:00 AM

9:16:00 AM

9:20:00 AM

12:08:00 PM

1:09:00 PM

1:58:00 PM

6:29:00 PM

Location

CALUMET
COLLEGE

THE
CHIMNEYSTACK
ROAD

YORK BLVD

SCHULICH
SCHOOL OF
BUSINESS

SECOND
STUDENT
CENTRE

KEELE CAMPUS
PARKING LOTS

POND ROAD and
SENTINEL RD

SCOTT LIBRARY

Category

Mischief,
Under $5000

Suspicious
Persons

Suspicious
Persons

Trespass to
Property Act

Disturbance,
Causing

Fraud

Motor
Vehicle
Incident

Theft, Under
$5000

Subcategory

University
Property

Subject not
Identified

Subject not
Identified

Non-Community
Member

Indecent
Exhibition

Parking Related

Collision \No
Injuries

Private Property

Period of April 29 to May 05, 2019

Incident Summary

A Security patrol discovered graffiti inside
a second floor classroom. The Work
Control Centre was notified.

A community member reported being
followed by an unknown male while
walking on The Chimneystack Road near
the Physical Resources Building. A
description of the male was obtained.
Security responded to a report that an
unknown male was acting in a concerning
manner at the intersection of lan
MacDonald Blvd and York Blvd. A
description of the male was obtained.
Security responded to a report that a
previously trespassed non-community
member was loitering in the building. The
individual was identified and escorted off
campus.

Security responded to a report that two
individuals were engaging in inappropriate
activities inside a stairwell. A community
member was identified and cautioned.
Security responded to a report that on
several occasions, a vehicle drove around
the parking gate arms to avoid making
payment for parking. A licence plate
number was obtained.

Security responded to a report of a
collision between two vehicles at the
intersection of The Pond Road and
Sentinel Road. No injuries were reported.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the fourth
floor.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-001324

2019-001325

2019-001327

2019-001326

2019-001328

2019-001330

2019-001329

2019-001332

Reported Date

2019-05-02

2019-05-02

2019-05-02

2019-05-03

2019-05-03

2019-05-03

2019-05-03

2019-05-03

Reported Time

7:26:00 PM

10:08:00 PM

11:45:00 PM

12:27:00 AM

10:57:00 AM

11:07:00 AM

11:21:00 AM

1:19:00 PM

Location

ACCOLADE EAST

STEACIE
SCIENCE AND
ENGINEERING
BLDG

PARKING
GARAGE -
STUDENT
SERVICES (PS3)

COMPLEX #1
CORE BUILDING

CENTRAL
SQUARE

ALUMNI STADIUM

PLAYING FIELD

TAIT MCKENZIE
BLDG

YORK LANES
RETAIL

Category

Fire Alarm

Emergency
Medical

Motor
Vehicle
Incident

Fire Alarm

Disturbance,
Causing

Emergency
Medical

Theft, Under
$5000

Harassment

Subcategory

Cooking Related

Sudden Iliness

Collision \No
Injuries

Smoking

Prohibited Area

Loitering

Injury

Private Property

General

Period of April 29 to May 05, 2019

Incident Summary

Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto
Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause
of the alarm was determined to be cooking
related.

Security and EMS responded to a report of
an ill non-community member. EMS
assessed the individual on scene. Further
medical care was declined.

A university vehicle was involved in a
collision with a concrete pillar on the lower
level of the garage. No injuries were
reported. Damage was sustained to the
rear bumper.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be individuals smoking in
the dining hall.

A Security patrol encountered a non-
community member asleep in the west
bear pit. The individual was identified and
directed to leave the building.

Security and EMS responded to a report
that a visiting rugby player sustained a
head injury. On scene first responders
provided first aid. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further medical
care.

Complainant reported the theft of fithess
equipment left unattended in the fitness
centre.

Security responded to a report that a
vendor was being harassed by a
community member. The community
member was identified, cautioned and
directed to leave the building for the
remainder of the day.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-001331

2019-001334

2019-001335

2019-001336

2019-001337

2019-001338

2019-001339

Reported Date

2019-05-03

2019-05-04

2019-05-04

2019-05-04

2019-05-05

2019-05-05

2019-05-05

Reported Time

3:39:00 PM

12:34:00 AM

8:16:00 AM

11:15:00 AM

2:03:00 AM

7:06:00 PM

11:24:00 PM

Location

CALUMET
COLLEGE

FIRST STUDENT
CENTRE

340 ASSINIBOINE
ROAD
RESIDENCE

STONG COLLEGE

ACCOLADE EAST

FOUNDERS
RESIDENCE

NORMAN
BETHUNE
RESIDENCE

Category

Suspicious
Persons

Emergency
Medical

Noise
Complaint

Fire Alarm

Fire Alarm

Fire Alarm

Emergency
Medical

Subcategory

Subject not
Identified

Sudden Iliness

Source Located

Malfunction

Malfunction

Malfunction

Injury

Period of April 29 to May 05, 2019

Incident Summary

A Security patrol encountered three non-

community members loitering in the
building. The group refused to provide
identification and they were directed to
leave the campus.

Security, Toronto Police and EMS
responded to a report that a known non-
community member was intoxicated and in
need of medical care. EMS transported

the individual to hospital for further medical

care.
Security responded to a noise complaint.
The source of the noise was determined to
be emanating from an apartment. The
leaseholder was identified and requested
to lower the noise level.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be a malfunction.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be a malfunction.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be a malfunction.

Security responded to a report that a
community member sustained a laceration
to their leg. First aid was provided on
scene. The individual was transported to a
hospital by a family member.
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Weekly Security Incident Log

Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Category Summary

Category Name
Cause Disturbance

Disorderly Behaviour
Emergency Medical
Fire Alarms

Fraud

Harassment

Mischief, Under $5000
Motor Vehicle Collisions
Noise Complaint
Suspicious Persons
Theft, Under $5000
Trespassing

Total Reported Incidents

Number of Incidents
07

02
06
08
01
01
07
04
01
03
07
02
49

Period of April 29 to May 05, 2019
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