Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-001278	2019-04-29	12:23:00 AM	320 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded to medical emergency. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-001279	2019-04-29	12:55:00 AM	ACCOLADE WEST	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report of an unknown male loitering in the building. The male was identified as a noncommunity member. He was trespassed and escorted off campus.
2019-001280	2019-04-29	1:59:00 AM	GOLDFARB CENTRE FOR FINE ARTS	Disturbance, Causing	Loitering	Security responded to a report that an unknown male was loitering in the building. The male was identified as a noncommunity member and was directed to leave the building.
2019-001281	2019-04-29	7:32:00 AM	VICTOR PHILLIP DAHDALEH BUILDING	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Security responded to a report of a large amount of garbage found in a stairwell.
2019-001282	2019-04-29	7:45:00 AM	FOUNDERS COLLEGE	Theft, Under \$5000	University Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer and money from a basement level storage room. There was no evidence of forced entry.
2019-001284	2019-04-29	11:05:00 AM	ACCOLADE EAST	Fire Alarm	Contractor\ Maintenance	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be an unintentional activation during system testing.
2019-001285	2019-04-29	11:23:00 AM	VICTOR PHILLIP DAHDALEH BUILDING	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered graffiti inside a stairwell on the basement level. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2019-001283	2019-04-29	11:24:00 AM	GLENDON COLLEGE - YORK HALL	Disorderly Behaviour	Belligerent Person	Security responded to a report that an unknown male was acting in a disorderly manner inside a classroom. The male was identified as a community member and was cautioned.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-001286	2019-04-29	1:11:00 PM	GLENDON COLLEGE - YORK HALL	Disturbance, Causing	Common Nuisance	Security responded to a report that a community member was causing a disturbance. The community member was identified, cautioned and directed to leave campus for the remainder of the night.
2019-001287	2019-04-29	2:17:00 PM	CURTIS LECTURE HALLS	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of clothing items from a secure locker. The lock had been cut.
2019-001289	2019-04-29	3:10:00 PM	COLONNADE	Mischief, Under \$5000	Private Property	A Security patrol discovered graffiti written on a newspaper stand in the north Colonnade. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2019-001288	2019-04-29	3:37:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Disturbance, Causing	Unauthorized Activities	Security responded to a report that an unknown male was acting in a disorderly manner on the fifth floor. The male was identified as a community member and was cautioned.
2019-001292	2019-04-30	7:46:00 AM	SHERMAN HEALTH SCIENCE RESEARCH CENTRE	Fire Alarm	Contractor/ Maintenance	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be an unintentional activation during system testing.
2019-001294	2019-04-30	9:38:00 AM	ROSS BUILDING - SOUTH TOWER	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of beverage items from an eighth floor kitchen. There was no evidence of forced entry.
2019-001295	2019-04-30	11:32:00 AM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the fourth floor.
2019-001296	2019-04-30	12:00:00 PM	COLONNADE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered graffiti in the north Colonnade near the Behavioural Science Building. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2019-001298	2019-04-30	2:20:00 PM	GLENDON COLLEGE - YORK HALL	Disorderly Behaviour	Belligerent Person	Security responded to a report that a community member was feeling unsafe after a community member acted in a belligerent manner towards them.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-001301	2019-05-01	1:51:00 AM	ACCOLADE EAST	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2019-001307	2019-05-01	8:16:00 AM	VARI HALL	Disturbance, Causing	Common Nuisance	Security responded to a report that a community member had caused a disturbance on several occasions during a class. The community member was identified.
2019-001308	2019-05-01	8:29:00 AM	PARKING LOT 2 - ALBANY ROAD OUTER RESERVED	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision \No Injuries	Security responded to a report of a collision between two vehicles in the parking lot. No injuries were reported.
2019-001303	2019-05-01	9:08:00 AM	CALUMET COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Security responded to a report of damaged computer equipment inside a first floor classroom.
2019-001304	2019-05-01	9:48:00 AM	PASSY CRESCENT	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision \No Injuries	Security responded to a report of a collision on Passy Crescent. No injuries were reported.
2019-001309	2019-05-01	2:57:00 PM	CALUMET COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered graffiti inside a third floor classroom. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2019-001310	2019-05-01	3:40:00 PM	CURTIS LECTURE HALLS	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of an intoxicated community member in need of medical care. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-001311	2019-05-01	5:01:00 PM	YU TTC SUBWAY STATION - Common Road	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a bicycle that was secured to a bike rack on the north side of the YU subway station. The lock had been cut.
2019-001314	2019-05-01	6:49:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Disturbance, Causing	Soliciting	Complainant reported an unknown male was soliciting for an unknown charity. A description of the male was obtained.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-001312	2019-05-01	7:28:00 PM	CALUMET COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered graffiti inside a second floor classroom. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2019-001316	2019-05-02	8:45:00 AM	THE CHIMNEYSTACK ROAD	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	A community member reported being followed by an unknown male while walking on The Chimneystack Road near the Physical Resources Building. A description of the male was obtained.
2019-001317	2019-05-02	9:16:00 AM	YORK BLVD	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	Security responded to a report that an unknown male was acting in a concerning manner at the intersection of lan MacDonald Blvd and York Blvd. A description of the male was obtained.
2019-001318	2019-05-02	9:20:00 AM	SCHULICH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report that a previously trespassed non-community member was loitering in the building. The individual was identified and escorted off campus.
2019-001320	2019-05-02	12:08:00 PM	SECOND STUDENT CENTRE	Disturbance, Causing	Indecent Exhibition	Security responded to a report that two individuals were engaging in inappropriate activities inside a stairwell. A community member was identified and cautioned.
2019-001319	2019-05-02	1:09:00 PM	KEELE CAMPUS PARKING LOTS	Fraud	Parking Related	Security responded to a report that on several occasions, a vehicle drove around the parking gate arms to avoid making payment for parking. A licence plate number was obtained.
2019-001321	2019-05-02	1:58:00 PM	POND ROAD and SENTINEL RD	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision \No Injuries	Security responded to a report of a collision between two vehicles at the intersection of The Pond Road and Sentinel Road. No injuries were reported.
2019-001322	2019-05-02	6:29:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the fourth floor.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-001324	2019-05-02	7:26:00 PM	ACCOLADE EAST	Fire Alarm	Cooking Related	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be cooking related.
2019-001325	2019-05-02	10:08:00 PM	STEACIE SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING BLDG	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of an ill non-community member. EMS assessed the individual on scene. Further medical care was declined.
2019-001327	2019-05-02	11:45:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - STUDENT SERVICES (PS3)	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision \No Injuries	A university vehicle was involved in a collision with a concrete pillar on the lower level of the garage. No injuries were reported. Damage was sustained to the rear bumper.
2019-001326	2019-05-03	12:27:00 AM	COMPLEX #1 CORE BUILDING	Fire Alarm	Smoking Prohibited Area	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be individuals smoking in the dining hall.
2019-001328	2019-05-03	10:57:00 AM	CENTRAL SQUARE	Disturbance, Causing	Loitering	A Security patrol encountered a non- community member asleep in the west bear pit. The individual was identified and directed to leave the building.
2019-001330	2019-05-03	11:07:00 AM	ALUMNI STADIUM PLAYING FIELD	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security and EMS responded to a report that a visiting rugby player sustained a head injury. On scene first responders provided first aid. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-001329	2019-05-03	11:21:00 AM	TAIT MCKENZIE BLDG	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of fitness equipment left unattended in the fitness centre.
2019-001332	2019-05-03	1:19:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Harassment	General	Security responded to a report that a vendor was being harassed by a community member. The community member was identified, cautioned and directed to leave the building for the remainder of the day.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-001331	2019-05-03	3:39:00 PM	CALUMET COLLEGE	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	A Security patrol encountered three non- community members loitering in the building. The group refused to provide identification and they were directed to leave the campus.
2019-001334	2019-05-04	12:34:00 AM	FIRST STUDENT CENTRE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report that a known non-community member was intoxicated and in need of medical care. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-001335	2019-05-04	8:16:00 AM	340 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source Located	Security responded to a noise complaint. The source of the noise was determined to be emanating from an apartment. The leaseholder was identified and requested to lower the noise level.
2019-001336	2019-05-04	11:15:00 AM	STONG COLLEGE	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2019-001337	2019-05-05	2:03:00 AM	ACCOLADE EAST	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2019-001338	2019-05-05	7:06:00 PM	FOUNDERS RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2019-001339	2019-05-05	11:24:00 PM	NORMAN BETHUNE RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security responded to a report that a community member sustained a laceration to their leg. First aid was provided on scene. The individual was transported to a hospital by a family member.

Incident Category Summary

Category Name	Number of Incidents
Cause Disturbance	07
Disorderly Behaviour	02
Emergency Medical	06
Fire Alarms	08
Fraud	01
Harassment	01
Mischief, Under \$5000	07
Motor Vehicle Collisions	04
Noise Complaint	01
Suspicious Persons	03
Theft, Under \$5000	07
Trespassing	02
Total Reported Incidents	49